OIPE	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
OCT 3 1 20	3 FORM PTO-1595	RECO
(異	CANA Stars & Halson II B	
TRADEMA	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	

11-03-2005

U.S.	DEP.	ART	VENT	OF	сомм	ERCE	:

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Ryo NIHEI
 Toshihiko INOUE

Takatoshi IWAYAMA

01 FC:8021

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

FANUC LTD 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Total number of page	s including cover shee
of Person Signing Signature	Date
taas Reg No 22 010	Oct 31,
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Account)	Sharged to this Debus
	charged to this Denos
Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in	n Assignment)
Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Washington, D.C. 20005	
Attention: H. J. Staas	
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1885.1009	ent should be mailed <u>9</u>
•	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 11/203,289, filed August 15, 2005; or (b) Patent No(s) issued	
☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date(s): August 19, 2005	
Other:	
Socurity Agroament Change of Name	
: <u>t</u>	Execution Date(s): August 19, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/203,289, filed August 15, 2005; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents at the state of

PATENT REEL: 017157 FRAME: 0237

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "A		ner good and valuable consideration paid to		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	FANUC LTD 3580. Shibokusa A	Aza-Komanba, Oshino-m	ıra.		
Namc(s) Address(es))		Yamanashi 401-0597,			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, th exclusive right, title and interest to t	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	LASER PROCESSING F	OBOT SYSTEM			
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev	tion PCT/JP/_ en date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ted, was:		
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (Staas & Halsey	ITb		
f execution f application,	(b) filed on August 15, 2005		Washington, D.C. 20005 U.S.A.		
not oncurrent)	Serial No/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, is said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- including in the preparation and pro- te, reissue, reexamination, or public ed in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
	s fini	Ryo Nihei	August 19, 2005		
Signatures;	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2 Joshihika Lynn	Toshihiko Inoue	August 19, 2005		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	a Takatoshi Turayama	Takatoshi Iwayama	_August 19, 2005		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)			

RECORDED: 10/31/2005

REEL: 017157 FRAME: 0238